

PRESS RELEASE 13 April 2023 08:00:00 CEST

New date for Gränges' Annual General Meeting 2023

Gränges has resolved on a new date for the Annual General Meeting 2023. The Annual General Meeting will be held on Wednesday 14 June 2023 at 4.00 p.m. CEST at Finlandshuset Konferens, Stockholm.

Since notice of the Annual General Meeting that was planned to be held on 27 April 2023 has not been published in due time in the Official Swedish Gazette (Sw. *Post- och Inrikes Tidningar*), the Board of Directors of Gränges has resolved to postpone the Annual General Meeting to 14 June 2023.

Notice of the Annual General Meeting will be published no later than four weeks prior to the new date. The proposals and agenda are unchanged compared to the notice published by the company on 23 March 2023. Shareholders who have notified Gränges of their intention to participate at the Annual General Meeting on 27 April 2023 will be contacted by Euroclear Sweden AB.

For further information, please contact:

Oskar Hellström, CFO and Deputy CEO oskar.hellstrom@granges.com, phone: +46 8 459 59 00

About Gränges

Gränges is an aluminium technology company who drives the development of lighter, smarter, and more sustainable aluminium products and solutions. The company offers advanced materials that enhance efficiency in the customers' manufacturing process and the performance of the final products. Gränges' innovative engineering has transformed the industry for more than 125 years, and the company holds leading positions in rolled products for thermal management systems, speciality packaging and selected niche applications. Gränges has production facilities and conducts sales in three regions: Asia, Europe, and Americas. The total annual production capacity amounts to 580 ktonnes. Gränges has 2,700 employees and the share is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm. More information is available at www.granges.com.

Attachments

New date for Gränges' Annual General Meeting 2023

Gränges AB (publ) Box 5505 SE-114 85 Stockholm +46 84 59 59 00 info@granges.com

1/1